WHEREAS, the Village Manager has recommended that the Village engage Kittlelson to 

perform the aforementioned services, as set forth in Work Authorization No. 3 attached hereto; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council, desires to approve Work Authorization No. 3 for 

Kittelson, at a cost not to exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars ($98,098.00), as set 

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and 

https://98,098.00

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of a budget amendment and approval 

of Work Authorization No. 3 are in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF

[...]

The Village Council hereby approves 

Work Authorization No. 3 for Kittelson to perform an evaluation of existing parking conditions, 

propose recommendations to improve parking conditions and develop a Parking Master Plan, at a 

cost not to exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars ($98,098.00), as set forth in 

Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The not-to-exceed amount includes additional funds in the amount of 

$8,918.00 (10% ofKittelson's total work order budget) for additional tasks or adjustments to costs 

as the project progresses to be expended upon Village Manager approval.